502037673 08/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOR KIHLBERG	03/02/2006
OLEKSIY ITSENKO	03/01/2006
TOMMY FERM	03/02/2006
BENGT LANGSTROM	03/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE HEALTHCARE LIMITED
Street Address:	AMERSHAM PLACE
Internal Address:	LITTLE CHALFONT
City:	BUCKINGHAMSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	HP7 9NA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12423034

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 609-514-6731

Email: MDUSPatents@ge.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: GE HEALTHCARE, INC.

Address Line 1: IP DEPARTMENT 101 CARNEGIE CENTER
Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540-6231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PH0377 US DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YONGGANG JI

Total Attachments: 3

source=PH0377_signed_assignment#page1.tif source=PH0377_signed_assignment#page2.tif source=PH0377_signed_assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028849 FRAME: 0876

12423034

10 0 V T U

PH0377 NP

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Tor Kihlberg, Oleksiy Itsenko, Tommy Ferm and Bengt Langstrom, hereby assign to GE Healthcare Limited, having a place of business at Amersham Place, Little Chalfont, Buckinghamshire HP7 9NA, United Kingdom and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of an application for a 371 United States Patent based on PCT/IB2004/003488 filed October 25, 2004 which claims priority to United States application 60/516,525 filed October 31, 2003, and related applications and patents, entitled Method and Apparatus for the Use of [11C] Carbon Monoxide in Labeling Synthesis by Photo-Initiated Carbonylation, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and the like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to the Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 028849 FRAME: 0877

wame:	for Kiniberg			
Address:	Uppsala Imanet AB P.O. Box 967 SE-751 09 Uppsala SWEDEN			
Executed this	2 nd	day of March,	2006	
Witnessed: Date:	2/05/03/09	TOZ K	Chillerg ure)	
Name:	Oleksiy Itsenko			
Address:	Department of Organic Che Institute of Chemistry Uppsala University S-751 21 Uppsala SWEDEN	mistry		
Executed this	1 st	lay of, llarch_,	2006	
		Slekery	15 enic	
	<i></i>	(Signat	(Signature)	
	4 44			
Witnessed:	Juny Hunge			
Date:	060301			

Name: Tommy Ferm

Address: Uppsala Imanet AB

P.O. Box 967 SE-751 09 Uppsala

SWEDEN

Executed this ______ 2 nd _____ day of _____ Maich_, 2006

Witnessed:

Date:

Name: Bengt Langstrom

Address: Uppsala Imanet AB

P.O. Box 967 SE-751 09 Uppsala

SWEDEN

Executed this _____

Witnessed:

RECORDED: 08/27/2012

day of / lund 2006

/ (Signature)

Date: 3 March '66

PATENT REEL: 028849 FRAME: 0879